CH \$165.00 176856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM512326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA	FORMERLY The PrivateBank and Trust Company	03/01/2019	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HD Branch Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	15 Century Boulevard, Suite 102	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37214	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1768567	GDI	
Registration Number:	1769970	GO/DAN INDUSTRIES	
Registration Number:	1769969	LEMASTER ADAPTER	
Registration Number:	1771336	READY-CORE	
Registration Number:	3265528	TRACTOR TOUGH	
Registration Number:	3052709	TRUCK TOUGH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169881736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-831-1736

Email: petersonl@millerjohnson.com

Correspondent Name: Brittany R. Harden

Address Line 1: 45 Ottawa Ave. SW, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35254-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brittany R. Harden
SIGNATURE:	/Brittany R. Harden/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006579 FRAME: 0533

900487736

DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2019
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Release of Trademarks#page1.	tif
purce=Release of Trademarks#page2.tif	
source=Release of Trademarks#page3 :	iif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006579 FRAME: 0534

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

March 1, 2019

WHEREAS, CIBC Bank USA f/k/a The PrivateBank and Trust Company, an Illinois banking corporation ("Secured Party"), having a place of business at 200 Public Square, Suite 2050, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, as Lender (as defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement, as hereinafter defined), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of HD BRANCH ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Pledgor"), having a place of business at 15 Century Boulevard, Suite 102, Nashville, Tennessee 37214, pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement between Secured Party and Pledgor dated as of June 11, 2015 (the "Intellectual Property Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Intellectual Property Agreement), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2015 at Reel 5570 / Frame 0263;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all the Collateral of Pledgor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006579 FRAME: 0535 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks as of the date first written above.

CIBC BANK USA f/k/a THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY

Ren.

Robsst Cheffins

Associate Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006579 FRAME: 0536

SCHEDULE 1
Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
GDI	US	74300218	1768567
GDI		8/3/1992	5/4/1993
GO/DAN INDUSTRIES	US	74300220	1769970
		8/3/1992	5/11/1993
LEMASTER ADAPTER	US	74300219	1769969
		8/3/1992	5/11/1993
READY-CORE	US	74300217	1771336
		8/3/1992	5/18/1993
TRACTOR TOUGH	US	76623844	3265528
		12/9/2004	7/17/2007
TRUCK TOUGH	US	76622995	3052709
		12/2/2004	1/31/2006

RECORDED: 03/01/2019